MISSING PAGE(S)

		(4—683.)			
	Mineral	Survey 1	No. 2	452		
		Lot No.				
	ARI	ZONA		Land D	ist rict.	
						. 7
		FIELD N	OTES			
	OF THE	SURVEY OF THE	MINING CL	AIM OF		
		W. D. FISK				-
		KNOWN AS	тне			
		SUPERI	OR	•		
		PIONEER			Mining Distr	ict,
	PINAL	Coun	ty,	ARIZONA		
Section	na _{pper+} .35,	Township	1 8. 2 5	, Range	12 E. 9	tnsu
Sur	rveyed under instruc	tions datedJ.u	17 739	1907.,1		
		bv	Edwa	in h. X	twark	
		,			ty Mineral Survey	101
	Claim located	See locatio	n notic	e , 1		

Claimant's address:

W. D. Fisk,

Globe, Arizona.

Survey commenced Aug. 12, 1907.

Survey completed Aug. 13, 1907. , 1

Mineral Survey No. 24\$2

Feet.

Superior lode.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, identical with S. E. Cor. of the location.

Not set as it falls in the center of Quuen Creek, the course of which is S. 70° W., where a permanent corner could not be established.

The S. W. Cor. of Township 1 S., R. 13 E., G. & S. R. B. & M., the same being also a common corner for Townships 1 S., R. 12 E., 2 S., R. 12 E. and 2 S., R. 13 E., bears S.89°-05'E. 5634.0 ft.

U. S. M. M. No. h bears S.46°-46'W. 1109.2 ft.

A cross(+) to the side of which is chisled B.R.S.E.S.L.-2452, on a ledge of conglomerate, on the north side of Queen Creek, bears N.O3°-07'W. 61.3 ft.

The N. W. Cor., Lot No. 38, Surpriser No. 2 lode, bears N. 62°-51'W. 31.93 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence N.03°-28'E.

33.20 Intersect line N. W. Cor. - N. E. Cor., Surpriser No. 2 lode, Lot No. 38, at N.70°-55'E. 3.8 ft. from N. W. Cor.

111.00 To witness corner for Cor. No. 1.

A pine post 4 ins. sq., & ft. lang, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed W.C.-1-S.E.S.L.-2452.

300.00 To East End Center, identical with the monument of location.

550.40 Intersect line S. W. Cor. - N. W. Cor., Lot No. 37,
Windsor lade, at N.30°-56'W. 420.95 ft. from S. W. Cor.

600.00 To Cor. No. 2, identical with N. E. Cor. of the location.

A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 2-N. E. S. L.-2452, whence

S. W. Cor., Lot 37, Windsor lode, bears S.27°-26'E. 462.6 ft.

A quartzite boulder, showing 7 X 9 X 9 ft. above the ground, on which is chisled cross (+) B.R.-N.E.S.L.-2452,

bears N.81°-58'E. 162.26 ft...

S. E. Cor. Security lode, unsurveyed, bears S.26°-38'E. 138.1 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence S.80°-45' W.

- 30.15 Intersect line S. W. Cor.-N. W. Cor., Lot No. 37, Wind-sor lade, at N.30°-56'W. 473.02 ft. from S. W. Cor.
- 115.54 Intersect line S. E. Cor. N. E. Cor., Security lode, unsurveyed, at N.26°-26'W. 117.12 ft. from S. E. Cor.
- 682.43 Intersect line S. W. Cor. N. W. Cor., Security lode,

 From which points & Security 1. 88 42 Er. 600 ft.

 unsurveyed, at N.23°-20'W. 29.8 ft. from S. W. Cor.,

 Also intersect line S. E. Cor. N. E. Cor., Doubly Site

 lode, unsurveyed, at N.23°-20' W. 29.8 ft. from S. E. Cor.
- 1243.35 To Cor. No. 3, identical with N. W. Cor. of the location.

 A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., set 18 ins. in
 the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-N.W.S.L.-2452,
 whence

No bearings available.

Thence S.03°-28'W.

- 170.10 Intersect line S. E. Cor.-S. W. Cor., Poubly Site lode, unsurveyed, at S.68°-00'W. 620.92 ft. from S. E. Cor.
- 300.00 To West End Center, identical with the monument of location.
- 370.80 Intersect line N. E. Cor. N. W. Cor., Virginia Mill-site, unsurveyed, at S.89°-23'W. 742.5 ft. from N. E. Cor.
- 540.13 Intersect line S. E. Cor. S. W. Cor., Virginia Mill-site, unsurveyed, at S.87°-47'W. 767.48 ft. from S. E. Cor.
- 600.00 To Cor. No. 4, identical with S.W. Cor. of the location.

 A dacite boulder, showing 2 X 4 X 3 ft. above the ground, chisled (+) 4-S.W.S.L.-2452, whence

A dacite boulder, showing 3 X 6 X 7 ft. above the ground, chisled cross (+) B.R.-4-S.W.S.L.-2452, bears N.09°-54'E. 56.2 ft.

A dacite boulder, showing 5.5 X 5.5 X 3.5 ft. above the ground, chisled cross (+) B.R.-4-S.W.S.L.-2452, bears S.88°-50'E. 105.9 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence N.80°-45'E.

unsurveyed, at S.87°-47'W. 290.51 ft. from S. E

777.19 Intersect line N. E. Cor., Virginia Munsurveyed, at S.05°-31'F. 112.22 It. from N. E.

L236.86 Intersect line N. W. Cor.-S. W. Cor., Lot 38, Su No. 2 lode, at S.08°-20' W. 33.29 ft, from N. W.

1243.35 To Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning..

Mean magnetic variation at all corners 130-45

The presumed course of the vein of this claim W.80°-45'E. 711.0 ft. and S.80°-45'W. 552.35 ft. the center of the discovery shaft.

000000000 0 000000000

Area.

Total area Superior lode

Less conflict with Lot 37,

Net area Superior lode..... 13.146

.... 16.706

0000000000 0 0000000000

Adjoining and Conflicting Claims.

On the north, the Poubly Fite and Security lode:

B. Newman and Geo. J. Cansley, claimants; the eas:

Windsor lode, Lot 37 and Surpriser No. 2 lode, Lot

Lake Superior & Arizona Mining & Smelting Co., cla

and an unknown claim; on the south, unknown claims

west, unknown claim and Poubly Site lose, J. P. He

and Geo. J. Cansler, claimants.

Occoccocco O cocccocco Location.

This claim is located on unsurveyed land, parti

what will be Section 35, T. 1 S., R. 12 F. and pa

in Section 2, T. 2 S., R. 12 E., Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian.

00000000 0000000000

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars ..

I certify that the value of labor and improvements on t this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

No. 1, the discovery shaft, 4 X 6 X 12 ft. deep, on the lode line at S.80°-45'W. 711.0 ft. from the East End Center. 'Value \$100.00.

No. 2, shaft, 5 X 7 X 48 ft. deep, the N. W. Cor. of which bears S.77°-23'E. 40.4 ft. from the West End. Cen. Value \$500.00. Total Value of improvements \$600.00.

0000000000 0 0000000000 Instrument,

This Survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain

Transit. The courses were deflected from the true

meridian as determined by direct solar and polaris obs
ervations. The distances were measured with 300 and

25 ft. steel tapes.

00000000000 0 000000000

The disagreement between the notes of this Survey and line N.W. Cor.-N.E. Cor., line S.W. Cor.-N.W. Cor., Lot 38, Surpriser No.2 lode and line S.W. Cor.-N.W.Cor., Lot 37, Windsor lode, is due to errors in the latter.

0000000000 0 00000000000

vio &. Sewark U. S. D. M. S.

Globe, Arizona, February 7, 1908.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employ	yed by Edeoin T. Stewart
*	ist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
houndaries described in the foregoing field notes	of the survey of the mining claim of
	k
W. X. His	R
known as the Super	iov
and showing the respective capacities in which the	
	With Reel ardson, Chainman. Lo & Greenla, Chainman.
	LOS Greenle , Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman,
	, Flagman.
-	
FINAL OATE	IS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, We	dardoon, do solemnly swear that we assisted
a f b	
Edwie Lewart, United States D	eputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
	W. D. Hisk
the boundaries of the mining claim of	W. W. W.C.
known as the	·or
Anovir as the	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having	been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all re	spects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
,	
	monuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General	for aryona
	for Ceryona VIV Rich arelson Chainman. Chainman.
	O D D
	Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to	by the above-named persons before me this!
	o, 1911 Lavid to Worrester Chotary Public
Justan of mes taray 2.	0,1711
$17287\mathrm{b}5\mathrm{m}3\text{-}05$	motory Jublic

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, E. T. Stewart	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
	suance of instructions received from the United
·	zona , dated
	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	l instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and	correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of W. D. Fisk	
	known as the
	······································
situate in Pioneer	Mining District,
	County, Arizona , in Sections
	Range No. 12 E., unsurveyed ,
and designated as Survey No.	2452 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accura	ately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on t	he ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was re	ceived by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners	s of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the la	aw, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear	r that the foregoing are the true and original.
field notes of said survey and my repo	ort therein, and that the labor expended and
	aim by claimant or his grantors
	character, extent, location and itemized value
	ularity and full detail, and that no portion of
-	this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	Edwin J. Stewart.
•	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
	O. S. Dopang Letter at Surveyor.
Subscribed and swarp to by the sai	d Edwin J. Stewart,
II C Deputy Mineral Suppoyer	before me General march a Vetery Puellic in
0. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor,	Caraca Cart
and for the country.	this equi
day of dieumany.	before me Georget French, a Vetary Rullic in Chrysia. this eighth
·	My commission exprise may 11,1910.
0 8-154	My commission expense May 11,1910.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, N. H. Richardson, and J. S. Sieene
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Superior mining claim,
situate in Pioneer Mining district, Pinal County,
Arizona Territory, for which W. Hisk
ha I made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and the grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
H.H. Richardson
Lo & Green,
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Pinal 88:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 18
SEAL. G. day of Otoler, 1907
14:296b400-8-04 David D. Worcester, Oxotary Public
may 20, 1911

AMENDED

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION.

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHILL IT MAY CONCERN:

This moning claim, the name of which is the SUPPRIOR Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by W. D. FISK, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 21st day of June, 1907.

The length of this claim is 1243.35 feet, and I claim 711.05 feet in an easterly direction, and 532.3 feet in a westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim.

The geheral course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the West.

The claim is situated and located in the PIONEER Mining District, in Pinal County, in the Territory of Arizona about 3 miles in an Easterly direction from Picket Post Butte, the most prominent natural object in the horizon.

U. S. M. # 1 Pioneer Mining Dist. bears S. 310-55'---W. --- 1607.5 ft. from the N. E. corner of this claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the cround as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stone, at a point in an easterly direction 711.05 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the East end line of said claim: thence S. 30-31'-W-300

feet to a monyment of stone, being the south east corner of said claim; thence S. 80° - 48° - W

1243. 35 feet to a monument of stone, being at the South west corner of said claim: thence N. 3° -31-E.

300 feet to a monument of stone at the center of the west end of said claim; thence N. 3° - 31- 300 feet to a monument of stones, being at the North west corner of said claim: thence N. 80° - 48° - E---
1243. 35 feet to a monument of stones at the north east corner of said claim; thence S. 3° - 31 W. 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXX 11- of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled " An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona" approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the SUPERIOR
Mining Claim located by Geo. Lobb, and Richard
Trevethan on the 15th day of March 1906, and recorded
in Book 24 of Records of Mines, at page 203, in the
office of the County Pecorder of the aforesaid
County of Pinal, to which reference is hereby made,
and this amended Location Notice is made and posted
to correct errors in the description in the said
original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 21st day of June 1907.

W. D. Fisk-

This further certificate of location is made without waiver of any previous right but to correct any error in prior location or record.

WITNESS----

Territory of Arizona ss

I, G. F. Watson, County Recorder in and for the County of Pinal, Territory of Arizona do hereby certify that the copy of the Amended Notice of Location- of the Superior- mining claim is a full, true, and correct copy of the original as the same appears of record in this office in Book- 1- of Mines Amended at page- 45 thereof.

Vitness my hand and seal of office this 20th-day of July- A. D. 1907-

County Recorder ... Janator.

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona,
	April 9, 1 908 .
	r District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that the forego	ing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim	im of
	W. D. Fisk
, known as the	SUPERIOR
	, situate in <u>Pioneer</u>
	ict, Pinal County,
Arizona	1, in Sections Approx. 2, Township No. 2 S.,
	and designated as Survey
	, has been correctly copied from the originals on
	ld Notes furnish such an accurate description of said
	rated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises,
	therein to natural objects or permanent monuments as
will perpetuate and fix the <i>locus</i>	
^ ^ ·	ive hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended
	_
•	id mining claim by claimant or his grantors, and
that said improvements consist	of 2 shafts, total value \$600.00.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	r or improvements has been included in the estimate of
expenditures upon any other cla	
	at thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, t and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
AT 1 ZOITEC	
	Frank S. Ingalls,
77	and a Arizona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General, Phoenix, Arizona, April 9, 1908. I, U. S. Surveyor-General for. District of Arizona, do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the Mining Claim of.... W. D. Fisk known as the SUPERIOR situate in Pioneer Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona in Section s Approx. 2, Township No. 2 S. Range No. 12 E., Unsur. designated as Survey No. 2452 executed by Edwin T. Stewart , U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, August 12 - 13 , 190 7, under my instructions dated July 29 , 190.7, have been critically examined and the necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant- for survey is included in the field notes. Trank Angales

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

21811b3m2-06



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

August 2, 1971

Memorandum

Chief, Division of Management Services, ASO (Att'n. Branch of Records & Data Management)

From

ASSOCIATEState Director, Arizona

Subject:

Mineral Survey No. 2452

This memorandum cancels the survey of the SUPERIOR lode claim of Mineral Survey No. 2452.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 2452:

"Survey of SUPERIOR lode claim canceled by State Director's memorandum dated August 2, 1971."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes of Mineral Survey No.

By Relinquishment of Mining Claims, dated April 25, 1971, the claimant, Magma Copper Company, relinquished all their right, title and interest in the Superior lode claim.

A portion of the land embraced by the Superior lode claim is scheduled for disposal under Forest Exchange Application A 4338.

Same!

cc: Director





United States Department of the Interior

IN REPLY REFER TO 9183.1 (942)

M.S. #2452

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office 3022 Federal Building Phoenix, Arizona 85025

August 2, 1971

Memorandum

To

Chief, Division of Management Services, ASO (Att'n. Branch of Records & Data Management)

From

Issoc_{lATE}State Director, Arizona

Subject:

Mineral Survey No. 2452

This memorandum cancels the survey of the SUPERIOR lode claim of Mineral Survey No. 2452.

The following notation should be made on the plat of Mineral Survey No. 2452:

"Survey of SUPERIOR lode claim canceled by State Director's memorandum dated August 2, 1971."

The plat and field notes should remain in the files. This memorandum should be made a part of the original field notes of Mineral Survey No. 2452.

By Relinquishment of Mining Claims, dated April 25, 1971, the claimant, Magma Copper Company, relinquished all their right, title and interest in the Superior lode claim.

A portion of the land embraced by the Superior lode claim is scheduled for disposal under Forest Exchange Application A 4338.

Samo

cc: Director

